Greater accuracy in pesticide calibration and distribution will 
be achieve~ by injecting a larger volume of a more dilu~e 
herbicide mixture per hour. 

7. Constant agitation should be maintained in the injection 
mixture tank during the entire period of pesticide application. 

8. Sample Calculation: one hundred thirty-five (135) acres to be 
covered by irrigation system. 

9. 

Recommended rate of 2 pints.per acre times 135 acres equals 
270 pints of pro"',ct. 

Add the 270 pints (33 3/4 gal lOGs) of product to a 500 gallon 
nurse tank and fill with water. Apply the entire 500 gallons